

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir

## **Finance Department**

Civil Secretariat.

Subject:- Employees Group Janta Personal Accidental Insurance Policy for the year 2014-15

Reference: Government Order No. 171- FD of 2014 Dated: 17-07-2014

Government Order No. >/> FD of 2014 Dated: 29 -08-2014

Sanction is hereby accorded to the drawal of balance amount of Rs.2,01,16,320/- (Rupees two crore one lac sixteen thousand three hundred twenty only) from Major Head 8235- General and Other Reserve Funds, 200 – Other Funds- Group Janta Insurance by the Joint Director Resources /Chief Accounts Officer Finance Department for subsequent release of the amount to M/s Oriental Insurance Company Ltd. as the balance premium for Group Janta Personal Accidental Insurance Policy for the employees of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir for the year 2014-15 commencing from 17th July 2014 (midnight)

The concerned Insurance Company has to settle all the cases promptly as per the terms and conditions of MOU executed between the parties on  $17^{th}$  July 2014.

By order of Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(B. B. Vyas) IAS Principal Secretary to Government Finance Department

No: FD/JI/2014-15/MF/GJPAIP-191 Dated: 29-08-2014

## Copy to the:-

- 1. Ld. Advocate General, J&K High Court, Jammu.
- 2. Financial Commissioner, Revenue.
- 3. All Principal Secretaries/Commissioner/Secretaries to Government.
- 4. Director General of Police, J&K, Jammu.

- 5. Principal Resident Commissioner, J&K, New Delhi.
- 6. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 7. Director General Budget, Director Codes / Director Finance Finance Department.
- 8. Director General Accounts & Treasuries for favour of information and n/a
- 9. Director and Ex. Officio Secretary to Government, SKIMS, Srinagar.
- 10. All HODs/Managing Directors.
- 11. All Deputy Commissioners.
- 12. Principal, Government Medical College, Srinagar/Jammu.
- 13. Special Secretary to Chief Secretary.
- 14. Director Health Services, Kashmir/Jammu.
- 15. Director Information, J&K, Jammu with the request to kindly publish the Government order in the leading local dailies of the State for wide publicity.
- 16. Joint Director Resources/CAO Finance Department for necessary action.
- 17. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minister for Finance and Ladakh Affairs.
- 18. Divisional Manager Oriental Insurance Company Ltd Town Hall Complex Jammu for necessary action.
- 19. Incharge Website General Administration Department for immediate action.
- 20. Incharge Website Finance Department for immediate action

21. Office order file.

(Shakeel Ul Rehman)

Special Secretary to Government

Finance Department.